BZT52BXXXL3P
FEATURES
1/7
R
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C )
Extremely Small DFN1006 Package
Planar Die Construction
200mW Power Dissipation

Device
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range*1 Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse Current
IZTVZ@IZT
Max.(V) mA
IZK
mA
VRZZK@IZK
Ω ΩMin.(V)Nom.(V)
ZZT@IZT IR
VuA
BZT52B2V4L3P A1 2.4 2.452.35 5 400100 1 150
BZT52B2V7L3P A2 2.7 2.752.65 5 450100 1 120
BZT52B3V0L3P A3 3 3.062.94 5 50095 1 110
BZT52B3V3L3P A4 3.3 3.373.23 5 50095 1 15
BZT52B3V6L3P A5 3.6 3.673.53 5 50090 1 15
BZT52B3V9L3P A6 3.9 3.983.82 5 50090 1 13
BZT52B4V3L3P A7 4.3 4.394.21 5 60090 1 13
BZT52B4V7L3P A8 4.7 4.794.61 5 50080 1 23
BZT52B5V1L3P A9 5.1 5.25 5 48060 1 22
BZT52B5V6L3P AA 5.6 5.715.49 5 40040 1 21
BZT52B6V2L3P AB 6.2 6.326.08 5 15010 1 43
BZT52B6V8L3P AC 6.8 6.946.66 5 8015 1 42
BZT52B7V5L3P AD 7.5 7.657.35 5 8015 1 51
BZT52B8V2L3P AE 8.2 8.368.04 5 8015 1 50.7
BZT52B9V1L3P AF 9.1 9.288.92 5 10015 1 60.5
BZT52B10L3P AG 10 10.29.8 5 15020 1 70.2
BZT52B11L3P AH 11 11.2210.78 5 15020 1 80.1
BZT52B12L3P AJ 12 12.2411.76 5 15025 1 80.1
BZT52B13L3P AK 13 13.2612.74 5 17030 1 80.1
BZT52B15L3P AL 15 15.314.7 5 20030 1 10.50.05
BZT52B16L3P C1 16 16.3215.68 5 20040 1 11.20.05
BZT52B18L3P C2 18 18.3617.64 5 22545 1 12.60.05
BZT52B20L3P C3 20 20.419.6 5 22555 1 140.05
BZT52B22L3P C4 22 22.4421.56 5 25055 1 15.40.05
BZT52B24L3P C5 24 24.4823.52 5 25070 1 16.80.05
BZT52B27L3P C6 27 27.5426.46 2 30080 0.5 18.90.05
BZT52B30L3P C7 30 30.629.4 2 30080 0.5 210.05
BZT52B33L3P C8 33 33.6632.34 2 32580 0.5 23.10.05
BZT52B36L3P C9 36 36.7235.28 2 35090 0.5 25.20.05
BZT52B39L3P CA 39 39.7838.22 2 350130 0.5 27.30.05
Rev. A2.0Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You Will
BZT52BXXXL3P
Surface Mount Zener Diode
Part
Number
Device
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range*1 Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse Current
IZTVZ@IZT
Max.(V) mA
IZK
mA
VRZZK@IZK
Ω ΩMin.(V)Nom.(V)
ZZT@IZT IR
VuA
BZT52B43L3P CB 43 43.8642.14 2 375150 0.5 30.10.05
BZT52B47L3P CC 47 48.1745.83 2 375170 0.5 32.90.05
BZT52B51L3P CD 51 52.2749.73 2 400180 0.5 35.70.05
BZT52B56L3P CE 56 57.454.6 2 425200 0.5 39.20.05
BZT52B62L3P CF 62 63.5560.45 2 450215 0.5 43.40.05
BZT52B68L3P CG 68 69.766.3 2 475240 0.5 47.60.05
BZT52B75L3P CH 75 76.8773.13 2 500255 0.5 52.50.05
*1 Pulse width = 10 ms
3/7
R
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES